FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

02-15-2001



101615187

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET
TDADEMADES	ONLY

TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
✓ New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other Release of Security Interest			
Conveying Party	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Finova Capital Corporation	Month Day Year			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
Receiving Party	lark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Challenge Products, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1100 Bluff Drive				
Address (line 2)	- Torong			
Address (line 3) Osage Beach	MO State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership L	state/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri				
Citizensing/State of The Col. 1114Z: 0000010 041414 74122176 FOR OI	FICE USE ONLY			
40.00 0				
	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information officer, Washington, Public burden reporting the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Collection Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Collection Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet (See OMB gathering the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment and Package (0651-0027).				
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practices. Botton Solver Sheet(s) information to: ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademans, 2011				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0036

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name a	and Address Area Code an	d Telephone Number (303)	333-3010	
Name Leslie P. Krame				
Address (line 1) Dorr, Carson, Sloa	an & Birney, P.C.			
Address (line 2) 3010 East 6th	Avenue			
Address (line 3) Denver, CO 8020	6			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2				
Trademark Application		tion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	ication Number or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
Trademark Appli	cation Number(s)	Registra	ation Number(s)	
74122176 7348	6264	1076235	1109045 1137537	
		1367265	1557593 1608667	
		1598126	1711086 1795574	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1414				
	•	to charge additional fees:	Yes V No	
101				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and solved and solved as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.	•	_ \		
Leslie P. Krame	er Des	in P. Womer	Feb. 1, 2001	
Name of Person Si		Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0037

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Finova Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 355 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 2400, Los Angeles, California 90071, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Challenge Products, Inc., 1100 Bluff Drive, Osage Beach, Missouri 65065, Tax I.D. #841261240, which security interest is dated July 26, 1995, and which was recorded on August 14, 1995, at Reel 1383, Frame 0717, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Finova Capital Corporation has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by Pete Martinez, its Vice President, thereby duly authorized, as of this ____ day of August, 2000.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered

in the Presence of.

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION

A Delaware Corporation

Name:

Its:

Pete Martinez Vice President

State of California

ss: Los Angeles

County of Los Angeles

Before me, personally appeared Pete Martinez, Vice President of said Finova Capital Corporation, the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said Finova Capital Corporation.

My Commission Expires: July 24, 2002

:

MARVELYN JACKSON Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 2002

REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0038

SCHEDULE A CHALLENGE PRODUCTS, INC. TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE/REGISTRATION DATE
WHIFF	1,076,235	11/01/77
PLUNGE-N- KLEEN	1,109,045	12/19/78
BREAK-UP	1,137,537	7/08/80
PERFECT CHOICE	1,367,265	10/29/85
REMIN PLUS	1,557,593	9/26/89
PERFECT CHOICE	1,608,667	8/07/90
DENTA-LITE	1,598,126	5/29/90
SOF-STENT	1,711,086	9/01/92
DENTA-LITE EXTRA	1,795,574	9/28/93
DENTA-LITE PLUS	74/122176	12/10/90
DOCTOR'S CHOICE	73/486264	6/21/84

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0039

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Challenge Products, Inc.

Serial Nos.: 74/122,176 and 73/486,264

Reg. Nos.:

1,076,235, 1,109,045, 1,137,537, 1,367,265, 1,557,593, 1,608,667, 1,598,126,

1,711,086, 1,795,574

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service, under 37 CFR 1.10, on the date indicated below addressed to the Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Leslie P. Kramer

EL782666110US

"Express Mail" Label Number

Feb. 1, 2001

Signature

Date of Deposit

REQUEST TO RECORD RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached release of security interest for the above-identified trademark applications and registrations. Enclosed is a check for \$290.00 for the recording fee.

Respectfully submitted,

DORR, CARSON, SLOAN & BIRNEY, P.C.

Date: Feb. 1, 2001

Descin P. Kramer, Esq.

3010 East 6th Avenue Denver, Colorado 80206 (303) 333-3010

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 02/01/2001 REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0040